ITEM NO.27 COURT NO.7 SECTION XV

[CORRECTED COPY]

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No...../2015 CC No. 9061/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/04/2014 in DBCWP No. 2494/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

S.N. SINGH BHATI

Respondent(s)

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP and condonation of delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 02/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, A.S.G.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Rawat, Adv. Mr. D. S. Mahra, A.O.R

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application seeking exemption from filing

official translation is allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.... CC 19375 of 2014.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER