SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No...../2015 CC No(s). 19375/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/03/2014 in WP No. 12818/2012 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B L VERMA Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 06/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv. Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Finally, one week's time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the undertaking given by him.

(S. K. RAKHEJA) COURT MASTER (MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER