CHAMBER MATTER

MATTER FOR: 26.10.2015

COURT NO. 11

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

IN

CC No. 19375/2014

ITEM NO. 43

<u>PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.</u> WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.PETITIONERS

VERSUS

B.L. VERMARESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber on 06.08.2015 when his Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:

"Finally, one week's time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the undertaking given by him."

It is submitted that pursuant to Court's order quoted above, the Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed order dated 21/6/2010 as per letter of undertaking given by him.

The matter (s) above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in chamber with this Office Report on default.

Dated this the 10th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. D.S. Mehra, Advocate

Supreme Court of India

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

1/db/or