SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

Petition(s) No(s).

for Special Leave

Appeal to

(C)....CC

19375/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/03/2014 in WP No. 12818/2012 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at

Jodhpur)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Petiti

oner(s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

t

VERSUS

B L VERMA

Respon

dent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 26/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Final time by this Court stands granted expired in

August, 2015. As prayed for, two weeks' final time is granted to

the learned counsel for the petitioners to comply

with the

undertaking and file the order dated 21.06.2010, failing which the

special leave petition shall stand dismissed withou

further

reference to the Court.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sanjay Kumar

Date: 2015.10.27

15:49:46 IST

Reason:

(SAPNA BISHT)

(MEENAKSHI ME

HTA)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTE

R

www.ecourtsindia.com