## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17525/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/04/2014 in DBCWP No. 2494/2014 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

S.N. SINGH BHATI

Respondent(s)

(Appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date : 10/05/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following O R D E R

None present.

Call after ensuing summer vacation.

(RASHMI DHYANI) SR.P.A. (SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER