SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17525/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/04/2014 in DBCWP No. 2494/2014 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.N. SINGH BHATI

Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date: 25/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rawal, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

It is an application for stay.

We have heard Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, learned counsel for the petitioners.

There is no merit in the application. It is accordingly dismissed.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master